
Route: 15-040-1   Run: 15-040-1 AM
Route: 15-040-1 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-1
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:03 AM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
2 8:04 AM 1461 TOPSAIL RD
3 8:05 AM 8:06 AM GOLDFINCH DR & FLAMINGO DR (NORTH)
4 8:06 AM 8:07 AM GOLDFINCH DR & YELLOW WOOD DR
5 8:08 AM 88 GOLDFINCH DR
6 8:11 AM 8:12 AM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET
7 8:18 AM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
8 8:20 AM 8:22 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 15-040-1 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 1 of 72



Route: 15-040-1   Run: 15-040-1 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 2 of 72



Route: 15-040-1   Run: 15-040-1 PM
Route: 15-040-1 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-1
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:41 PM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
3 2:43 PM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
4 2:44 PM 1461 TOPSAIL RD
5 2:45 PM 2:46 PM GOLDFINCH DR & FLAMINGO DR (NORTH)
6 2:46 PM 2:48 PM GOLDFINCH DR & YELLOW WOOD DR
7 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 88 GOLDFINCH DR
8 2:51 PM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET

Run: 15-040-1 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 4 of 72



Route: 15-040-1   Run: 15-040-1 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 5 of 72



Route: 17-130-14   Run: 17-130-14B AM
Route: 17-130-14 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-130-14
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:08 AM 8:09 AM HOLLYBERRY DR & DANIBERRY PL
2 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 47 HOLLYBERRY DR
3 8:10 AM 8:11 AM 30 HUDSONBERRY DR
4 8:12 AM 13 HUDSONBERRY DR
5 8:13 AM 8:14 AM 1 HUDSONBERRY DR
6 8:18 AM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
7 8:20 AM 8:22 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 17-130-14B AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 7 of 72



Route: 17-130-14   Run: 17-130-14B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 8 of 72



Route: 17-130-14   Run: 17-130-14B PM
Route: 17-130-14 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-130-14
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:37 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:41 PM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
3 2:46 PM 2:47 PM 1 HUDSONBERRY DR
4 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 13 HUDSONBERRY DR
5 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 30 HUDSONBERRY DR
6 2:49 PM 2:50 PM 47 HOLLYBERRY DR
7 2:50 PM 2:51 PM HOLLYBERRY DR & DANIBERRY PL

Run: 17-130-14B PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 10 of 72



Route: 17-130-14   Run: 17-130-14B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 11 of 72



Route: 17-130-3   Run: 17-130-3 AM
Route: 17-130-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-130-3
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 3 NICHOLAS PL
2 8:03 AM 8:04 AM LANARK DR & BLUE JAY PL
3 8:04 AM 8:05 AM BLUE JAY PL & LOGAN ST
4 8:06 AM 8:07 AM STANHOPE DR & LOGAN ST
5 8:07 AM 8:08 AM STANHOPE DR & HARMONY ST
6 8:10 AM 30 GLENDAREK DR
7 8:11 AM 1700 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
8 8:12 AM TOPSAIL RD & CHRISTOPHER ST
9 8:13 AM 8:14 AM CARLINGFORD ST & ST THOMAS LINE
10 8:14 AM 8:15 AM CARLINGFORD ST & CALLAGHAN PL
11 8:15 AM CARLINGFORD ST & TOPSAIL RD
12 8:18 AM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
13 8:20 AM 8:35 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 17-130-3 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 13 of 72



Route: 17-130-3   Run: 17-130-3 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 14 of 72



Route: 17-130-3   Run: 17-130-3 PM
Route: 17-130-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-130-3
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:41 PM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
3 2:43 PM 2:44 PM 30 GLENDAREK DR
4 2:46 PM LANARK DR & BLUE JAY PL
5 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 3 NICHOLAS PL
6 2:53 PM 2:54 PM BLUE JAY PL & LOGAN ST
7 2:54 PM 2:55 PM STANHOPE DR & LOGAN ST
8 2:56 PM STANHOPE DR & HARMONY ST
9 2:59 PM 1700 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
10 3:00 PM TOPSAIL RD & CHRISTOPHER ST
11 3:01 PM CARLINGFORD ST & TOPSAIL RD
12 3:02 PM CARLINGFORD ST & CALLAGHAN PL
13 3:02 PM 3:03 PM CARLINGFORD ST & ST THOMAS LINE

Run: 17-130-3 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 16 of 72



Route: 17-130-3   Run: 17-130-3 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 17 of 72



Route: 23-170-1   Run: 23-170-1 AM
Route: 23-170-1 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-1
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:51 AM ST THOMAS LINE & SEASCAPE DR
2 7:54 AM PICCO DR & HOWARD AVE
3 7:54 AM 7:55 AM PICCO DR & LITTLE JOHN AVE
4 7:55 AM PICCO DR & HAYES AVE
5 7:56 AM 7:57 AM 32 HAYES AVE
6 7:57 AM REARDON AVE & HAYES AVE
7 7:58 AM REARDON AVE & FAIRLANE ST
8 7:58 AM 7:59 AM 16 FAIRLANE ST
9 7:59 AM 8:00 AM 3 FAIRLANE ST
10 8:01 AM ST THOMAS LINE & BYRNES RD
11 8:02 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & HICKEYS RD; PARADISE
12 8:10 AM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
13 8:11 AM BLOMIDON ST & HARTLAND AVE
14 8:12 AM HARTLAND AVE & MALLOW DR
15 8:13 AM 138 MALLOW DR
16 8:14 AM 8:15 AM BLOMIDON ST & ANQUILLE AVE
17 8:15 AM 8:16 AM ANQUILLE AVE & MT GREGORY PL
18 8:20 AM 8:22 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-1 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 19 of 72



Route: 23-170-1   Run: 23-170-1 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 20 of 72



Route: 23-170-1   Run: 23-170-1 PM
Route: 23-170-1 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-1
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:37 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:44 PM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
3 2:45 PM BLOMIDON ST & HARTLAND AVE
4 2:46 PM HARTLAND AVE & MALLOW DR
5 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 138 MALLOW DR
6 2:49 PM BLOMIDON ST & ANQUILLE AVE
7 2:50 PM ANQUILLE AVE & MT GREGORY PL
8 2:57 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & HICKEYS RD; PARADISE
9 2:57 PM 2:58 PM ST THOMAS LINE & BYRNES RD
10 3:00 PM 3 FAIRLANE ST
11 3:01 PM 16 FAIRLANE ST
12 3:01 PM 3:02 PM REARDON AVE & FAIRLANE ST
13 3:02 PM 3:03 PM REARDON AVE & HAYES AVE
14 3:04 PM 32 HAYES AVE
15 3:05 PM PICCO DR & HAYES AVE
16 3:06 PM PICCO DR & LITTLE JOHN AVE
17 3:07 PM PICCO DR & HOWARD AVE
18 3:09 PM 3:10 PM ST THOMAS LINE & SEASCAPE DR

Run: 23-170-1 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 22 of 72



Route: 23-170-1   Run: 23-170-1 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 23 of 72



Route: 23-170-2   Run: 23-170-2 AM
Route: 23-170-2 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-2
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:38 AM TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE & THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE
2 7:45 AM 378 THREE ISLAND POND RD
3 7:46 AM THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE & STOKES PL; PARADISE
4 7:47 AM 7:48 AM 279 THREE ISLAND POND RD
5 7:48 AM 7:49 AM 229 THREE ISLAND POND RD
6 7:49 AM 219 THREE ISLAND POND RD  : 2026-06-30
7 7:50 AM 179 THREE ISLAND POND RD
8 7:51 AM 7:52 AM BUCKINGHAM DR & ELLINGTON CLOSE
9 7:53 AM ANGELS RD & HANSON PL
10 7:58 AM 7:59 AM 43 BALSAMWOOD RD; PARADISE
11 8:02 AM 267 BUCKINGHAM DR
12 8:06 AM 8:07 AM TOPSAIL RD & CORCORANS RD
13 8:10 AM 8:11 AM GLENDAREK DR & LANARK DR
14 8:11 AM 8:12 AM LANARK DR & MALLOW DR
15 8:12 AM LANARK DR & MT SYLVESTER PL
16 8:13 AM 8:14 AM MARBLE AVE & MT SAWYER PL
17 8:14 AM MARBLE AVE & MALLOW DR
18 8:20 AM 8:23 AM Paradise Intermediate  : 2026-06-30

Run: 23-170-2 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 25 of 72



Route: 23-170-2   Run: 23-170-2 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 26 of 72



Route: 23-170-2   Run: 23-170-2 PM
Route: 23-170-2 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-2
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate  : 2026-06-30
2 2:45 PM MARBLE AVE & MALLOW DR
3 2:46 PM 2:47 PM MARBLE AVE & MT SAWYER PL
4 2:48 PM LANARK DR & MT SYLVESTER PL
5 2:48 PM 2:49 PM LANARK DR & MALLOW DR
6 2:49 PM 2:50 PM GLENDAREK DR & LANARK DR
7 2:54 PM TOPSAIL RD & CORCORANS RD
8 2:58 PM 267 BUCKINGHAM DR
9 2:59 PM 3:00 PM ANGELS RD & HANSON PL
10 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 43 BALSAMWOOD RD; PARADISE
11 3:09 PM BUCKINGHAM DR & ELLINGTON CLOSE
12 3:10 PM 3:11 PM 179 THREE ISLAND POND RD
13 3:11 PM 3:12 PM 219 THREE ISLAND POND RD  : 2026-06-30
14 3:12 PM 229 THREE ISLAND POND RD
15 3:13 PM 3:14 PM 279 THREE ISLAND POND RD
16 3:14 PM 3:15 PM THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE & STOKES PL; PARADISE
17 3:16 PM 378 THREE ISLAND POND RD
18 3:23 PM TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE & THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE

Run: 23-170-2 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 28 of 72



Route: 23-170-2   Run: 23-170-2 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 29 of 72



Route: 23-170-3   Run: 23-170-3 AM
Route: 23-170-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-3
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:50 AM 7:51 AM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE
2 7:51 AM 7:52 AM 61 PARADISE RD
3 7:53 AM 23 DONNA RD; PARADISE; A1L
4 7:54 AM DONNA RD; PARADISE & EAGLE ST; PARADISE
5 7:56 AM 7:57 AM IMOGENE CRES & MERLYN PL
6 7:58 AM 33 IMOGENE CRES
7 8:01 AM SUNVALLEY DR; PARADISE & TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE
8 8:02 AM 1520 TOPSAIL RD
9 8:06 AM 27 TOSLO ST
10 8:07 AM TOPSAIL RD & HEIGHTVIEW DR
11 8:07 AM 8:08 AM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
12 8:08 AM TOPSAIL RD & DROVERS RD
13 8:09 AM 7 HARCOURT RD; PARADISE; A1L
14 8:10 AM SHEPPARD PL & GOSSES RD
15 8:11 AM 8:12 AM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & TILTING PL; PARADISE
16 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 3 PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
17 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
18 8:13 AM 8:14 AM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
19 8:14 AM CLEARVIEW HTS & CASTLE HTS
20 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 3 CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE; A1L
21 8:17 AM 8:18 AM TIVERTON ST; PARADISE & TIPPERARY ST; PARADISE
22 8:20 AM 8:35 AM Paradise Intermediate  : 2026-06-30

Run: 23-170-3 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 31 of 72



Route: 23-170-3   Run: 23-170-3 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 32 of 72



Route: 23-170-3   Run: 23-170-3 PM
Route: 23-170-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-3
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate  : 2026-06-30
2 2:41 PM 2:42 PM TIVERTON ST; PARADISE & TIPPERARY ST; PARADISE
3 2:46 PM 2:47 PM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE
4 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 61 PARADISE RD
5 2:49 PM 2:50 PM 23 DONNA RD; PARADISE; A1L
6 2:50 PM 2:51 PM DONNA RD; PARADISE & EAGLE ST; PARADISE
7 2:53 PM IMOGENE CRES & MERLYN PL
8 2:54 PM 2:55 PM 33 IMOGENE CRES
9 2:57 PM 2:58 PM SUNVALLEY DR; PARADISE & TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE
10 2:58 PM 1520 TOPSAIL RD
11 2:59 PM 3:00 PM 27 TOSLO ST
12 3:04 PM TOPSAIL RD & HEIGHTVIEW DR
13 3:04 PM 3:05 PM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
14 3:05 PM TOPSAIL RD & DROVERS RD
15 3:05 PM 7 HARCOURT RD; PARADISE; A1L
16 3:06 PM 3:07 PM SHEPPARD PL & GOSSES RD
17 3:08 PM 3:09 PM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & TILTING PL; PARADISE
18 3:09 PM 3:10 PM 3 PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
19 3:10 PM 3:11 PM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
20 3:11 PM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
21 3:11 PM 3:12 PM CLEARVIEW HTS & CASTLE HTS
22 3:13 PM 3 CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE; A1L

Run: 23-170-3 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 34 of 72



Route: 23-170-3   Run: 23-170-3 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 35 of 72



Route: 23-170-4   Run: 23-170-4 AM
Route: 23-170-4 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-4
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:47 AM 7:48 AM PARADISE RD & VIRDEN PL
2 7:48 AM PARADISE RD & DINA PL
3 7:48 AM 7:49 AM PARADISE RD & BERNARD DR
4 7:49 AM 7:50 AM PARADISE RD & INWOOD CRES
5 7:53 AM MILTON RD & GREGG AVE
6 7:53 AM 7:54 AM MILTON RD & SUNVALLEY DR
7 7:54 AM MILTON RD & DONNA RD
8 7:54 AM 7:55 AM MILTON RD & ISLINGTON PL
9 7:56 AM 48 DISCOVERY CRES
10 7:56 AM 7:57 AM 21 DISCOVERY CRES; PARADISE; A1L
11 7:57 AM 14 DISCOVERY CRES
12 7:58 AM 7:59 AM MILTON RD & TRAILS END DR
13 8:00 AM UNGAVA ST; PARADISE & IMOGENE CRES; PARADISE
14 8:02 AM TRAILS END DR & EAGLE ST
15 8:02 AM TRAILS END DR & HARP PL
16 8:05 AM GOLDFINCH DR; PARADISE & YELLOW WOOD DR; PARADISE
17 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 42 CLOUDBERRY DR
18 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 32 CLOUDBERRY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
19 8:10 AM 8:11 AM KESTREL DR & SANDERLING PL
20 8:16 AM 8:17 AM CROYDON ST; PARADISE & TIVERTON ST; PARADISE
21 8:20 AM 8:22 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-4 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 37 of 72



Route: 23-170-4   Run: 23-170-4 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 38 of 72



Route: 23-170-4   Run: 23-170-4 PM
Route: 23-170-4 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-4
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:37 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:42 PM 2:43 PM CROYDON ST; PARADISE & TIVERTON ST; PARADISE
3 2:49 PM KESTREL DR & SANDERLING PL
4 2:50 PM 2:51 PM 32 CLOUDBERRY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
5 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 42 CLOUDBERRY DR
6 2:55 PM GOLDFINCH DR; PARADISE & YELLOW WOOD DR; PARADISE
7 2:56 PM TRAILS END DR & HARP PL
8 2:56 PM TRAILS END DR & EAGLE ST
9 2:58 PM UNGAVA ST; PARADISE & IMOGENE CRES; PARADISE
10 3:00 PM MILTON RD & TRAILS END DR
11 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 14 DISCOVERY CRES
12 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 48 DISCOVERY CRES
13 3:03 PM 3:04 PM MILTON RD & ISLINGTON PL
14 3:04 PM 3:05 PM MILTON RD & DONNA RD
15 3:05 PM MILTON RD & SUNVALLEY DR
16 3:06 PM MILTON RD & GREGG AVE
17 3:07 PM 3:08 PM PARADISE RD & INWOOD CRES
18 3:08 PM 3:09 PM PARADISE RD & BERNARD DR
19 3:09 PM 3:10 PM PARADISE RD & DINA PL
20 3:10 PM PARADISE RD & VIRDEN PL

Run: 23-170-4 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 40 of 72



Route: 23-170-4   Run: 23-170-4 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 41 of 72



Route: 23-170-5   Run: 23-170-5 AM
Route: 23-170-5 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-5
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:59 AM 52 LAWLOR RD
2 8:00 AM 8:01 AM SEASCAPE DR & IVY DALE PL
3 8:01 AM 10 SEASCAPE DR
4 8:02 AM MAILBOXES NEAR 26 SEASCAPE DR
5 8:02 AM 8:03 AM SEASCAPE DR & TOTTENHAM PL
6 8:03 AM 8:04 AM SEASCAPE DR & HOWARD AVE
7 8:04 AM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & MORGAN AVE; PARADISE
8 8:05 AM 70 SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE; A1L
9 8:05 AM 8:06 AM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & DECATUR PL; PARADISE
10 8:07 AM 16 BEAUGART AVE; PARADISE; A1L
11 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 21 MORGAN AVE
12 8:18 AM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
13 8:20 AM 8:35 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-5 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 43 of 72



Route: 23-170-5   Run: 23-170-5 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 44 of 72



Route: 23-170-5   Run: 23-170-5 PM
Route: 23-170-5 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-5
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:41 PM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
3 2:51 PM 21 MORGAN AVE
4 2:52 PM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & MORGAN AVE; PARADISE
5 2:53 PM 2:54 PM 70 SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE; A1L
6 2:54 PM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & DECATUR PL; PARADISE
7 2:55 PM 2:56 PM 16 BEAUGART AVE; PARADISE; A1L
8 2:56 PM 2:57 PM SEASCAPE DR & HOWARD AVE
9 2:57 PM 2:58 PM SEASCAPE DR & TOTTENHAM PL
10 2:58 PM 2:59 PM MAILBOXES NEAR 26 SEASCAPE DR
11 2:59 PM 3:00 PM 10 SEASCAPE DR
12 3:00 PM SEASCAPE DR & IVY DALE PL (BEFORE CROSSWALK)
13 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 52 LAWLOR RD

Run: 23-170-5 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 46 of 72



Route: 23-170-5   Run: 23-170-5 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 47 of 72



Route: 23-170-6   Run: 23-170-6 AM
Route: 23-170-6 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-6
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:01 AM 8:02 AM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & HERMITAGE PL
2 8:03 AM 8:04 AM ALBERTON DR; PARADISE & CANARY PL; PARADISE
3 8:05 AM 8:06 AM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & TRENTON DR
4 8:07 AM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR; PARADISE & SPRACKLIN BLVD; PARADISE
5 8:08 AM SPRACKLIN BLVD & RYDER PL
6 8:09 AM 8:10 AM SPRACKLIN BLVD & LEAH WAY
7 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 100 DUFFS CRES
8 8:13 AM DUFFS CRES & CARBERRY PL
9 8:14 AM 8:15 AM DUFFS CRES & TOPSAIL RD
10 8:16 AM 1721 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
11 8:20 AM 8:23 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-6 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 49 of 72



Route: 23-170-6   Run: 23-170-6 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 50 of 72



Route: 23-170-6   Run: 23-170-6 PM
Route: 23-170-6 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-6
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:37 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:45 PM 2:46 PM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & HERMITAGE PL
3 2:47 PM 2:48 PM ALBERTON DR; PARADISE & CANARY PL; PARADISE
4 2:49 PM 2:50 PM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & TRENTON DR
5 2:50 PM 2:51 PM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR; PARADISE & SPRACKLIN BLVD; PARADISE
6 2:52 PM SPRACKLIN BLVD & RYDER PL
7 2:53 PM 2:54 PM SPRACKLIN BLVD & LEAH WAY
8 2:56 PM 2:57 PM DUFFS CRES & TOPSAIL RD
9 2:57 PM 2:58 PM DUFFS CRES & CARBERRY PL
10 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 100 DUFFS CRES
11 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 1721 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L

Run: 23-170-6 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 52 of 72



Route: 23-170-6   Run: 23-170-6 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 53 of 72



Route: 23-170-7   Run: 23-170-7 AM
Route: 23-170-7 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-7
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:59 AM MAILBOXES NEAR ST THOMAS LINE & DEBORAH LYNN HTS
2 8:00 AM 81 DEBORAH LYNN HTS
3 8:01 AM CAMROSE DR & COUNTRY RD
4 8:01 AM 76 CAMROSE DR
5 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 50 CLARKES HILLVIEW ST
6 8:03 AM 8:04 AM 51 CAMROSE DR
7 8:04 AM 8:05 AM 11 CAMROSE DR
8 8:07 AM 22 STORMONT ST
9 8:08 AM STORMONT ST & BERESFORD PL
10 8:08 AM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
11 8:08 AM 8:09 AM STORMONT ST & FRED W BROWN DR
12 8:10 AM FRED W BROWN DR & LANCEFIELD ST
13 8:11 AM LANCEFIELD ST & BARCHESTER ST
14 8:12 AM BARCHESTER ST & PLEASANTVIEW AVE
15 8:13 AM 45 PLEASANTVIEW AVE
16 8:14 AM PARADISE RD & PLEASANTVIEW AVE
17 8:14 AM 117 PARADISE RD
18 8:15 AM PARADISE RD & HUSSEYS RD
19 8:18 AM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
20 8:20 AM 8:22 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-7 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-09-06 3:03 PM 1 of 6



Route: 23-170-7   Run: 23-170-7 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-09-06 3:03 PM 2 of 6



Route: 23-170-7   Run: 23-170-7 PM
Route: 23-170-7 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-7
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:41 PM MCNAMARA RD TRAILWAY CROSSWALK
3 2:44 PM 2:45 PM PARADISE RD & HUSSEYS RD
4 2:45 PM 2:46 PM 117 PARADISE RD
5 2:46 PM PARADISE RD & PLEASANTVIEW AVE
6 2:47 PM 45 PLEASANTVIEW AVE
7 2:48 PM BARCHESTER ST & PLEASANTVIEW AVE
8 2:49 PM LANCEFIELD ST & BARCHESTER ST
9 2:50 PM FRED W BROWN DR & LANCEFIELD ST
10 2:51 PM 2:52 PM STORMONT ST & FRED W BROWN DR
11 2:52 PM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
12 2:52 PM 2:53 PM STORMONT ST & BERESFORD PL
13 2:53 PM 2:54 PM 22 STORMONT ST
14 2:56 PM 11 CAMROSE DR
15 2:57 PM 51 CAMROSE DR
16 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 50 CLARKES HILLVIEW ST
17 3:00 PM 76 CAMROSE DR
18 3:01 PM CAMROSE DR & COUNTRY RD
19 3:02 PM 81 DEBORAH LYNN HTS
20 3:03 PM MAILBOXES NEAR ST THOMAS LINE & DEBORAH LYNN HTS

Run: 23-170-7 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-09-06 3:03 PM 4 of 6



Route: 23-170-7   Run: 23-170-7 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-09-06 3:03 PM 5 of 6



Route: 23-170-8   Run: 23-170-8 AM
Route: 23-170-8 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-8
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:49 AM BUCKINGHAM DR & GENTLER PL
2 7:50 AM ORTEGA DR & CARDINAL CRES
3 7:51 AM ORTEGA DR & JOSHUA CRES
4 7:51 AM 7:52 AM ORTEGA DR & EVEREST ST
5 7:53 AM 39 SHELBURNE ST
6 7:54 AM SHERBROOKE ST & SHELBURNE ST
7 7:55 AM SHERBROOKE ST & JOSHUA CRES
8 7:56 AM 11 VINEYARD DR
9 7:56 AM 41 VINEYARD DR
10 7:57 AM 79 VINEYARD DR
11 7:59 AM 87 ROUND POND RD
12 7:59 AM 8:00 AM 59 ROUND POND RD
13 8:00 AM 8:01 AM 15 ROUND POND RD
14 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 167 BUCKINGHAM DR
15 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 27 KINDER DR
16 8:03 AM TOPSAIL POND RD & KINDER DR
17 8:05 AM 178 TOPSAIL POND RD
18 8:07 AM 119 THREE ISLAND POND RD
19 8:08 AM 91 THREE ISLAND POND RD
20 8:08 AM 29 THREE ISLAND POND RD
21 8:10 AM 54 TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE; A1L
22 8:10 AM 25 TOPSAIL POND RD
23 8:11 AM 1933 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
24 8:16 AM 8:17 AM DEVAUGHN ST; PARADISE & CROYDON ST; PARADISE
25 8:20 AM 8:35 AM Paradise Intermediate

Run: 23-170-8 AM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 61 of 72



Route: 23-170-8   Run: 23-170-8 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 62 of 72



Route: 23-170-8   Run: 23-170-8 PM
Route: 23-170-8 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-8
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Paradise Intermediate
2 2:43 PM DEVAUGHN ST; PARADISE & CROYDON ST; PARADISE
3 2:49 PM 1933 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
4 2:50 PM 25 TOPSAIL POND RD
5 2:51 PM 54 TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE; A1L
6 2:52 PM 29 THREE ISLAND POND RD
7 2:52 PM 91 THREE ISLAND POND RD
8 2:53 PM 119 THREE ISLAND POND RD
9 2:55 PM 2:56 PM 178 TOPSAIL POND RD
10 2:56 PM 2:57 PM TOPSAIL POND RD & KINDER DR
11 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 27 KINDER DR
12 2:59 PM 167 BUCKINGHAM DR
13 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 15 ROUND POND RD
14 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 59 ROUND POND RD
15 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 87 ROUND POND RD
16 3:04 PM 79 VINEYARD DR
17 3:05 PM 41 VINEYARD DR
18 3:05 PM 11 VINEYARD DR
19 3:06 PM
20 3:06 PM 3:07 PM
21 3:07 PM 3:08 PM
22 3:09 PM
23 3:10 PM
24 3:10 PM 3:11 PM
25 3:12 PM

SHERBROOKE ST & JOSHUA CRES 
SHERBROOKE ST & SHELBURNE ST 
39 SHELBURNE ST
ORTEGA DR & EVEREST ST 
ORTEGA DR & JOSHUA CRES 
ORTEGA DR & CARDINAL CRES 
BUCKINGHAM DR & GENTLER PL

Run: 23-170-8 PM 

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 64 of 72



Route: 23-170-8   Run: 23-170-8 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 65 of 72



Route: 23-170-9   Run: 23-170-9 AM
Route: 23-170-9 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-9
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure
1 7:51 AM 7:52 AM  : 2025-06-30
2 7:52 AM 7:53 AM
3 7:54 AM
4 7:55 AM
5 7:55 AM 7:56 AM
6 7:56 AM 7:57 AM
7 7:59 AM
8 7:59 AM
9 7:59 AM 8:00 AM
10 8:01 AM
11 8:01 AM
12 8:05 AM 8:06 AM
13 8:17 AM
14 8:20 AM 8:35 AM

Run: 23-170-9 AM 

Description
ST THOMAS LINE & STAPLETONS RD
597 ST THOMAS LINE
12 ATLANTICA DR
32 ATLANTICA DR
ATLANTICA DR & NIAGARA PL
ATLANTICA DR & LEGEND DR
551 ST THOMAS LINE
507 ST THOMAS LINE
ST THOMAS LINE & WHELANS CRES
ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & NEARY RD; PARADISE 
ST THOMAS LINE & FATHER LACEY PL
6 BEATRIX PL
BURNABY ST; PARADISE & TIVERTON ST; PARADISE 
Paradise Intermediate

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 67 of 72



Route: 23-170-9   Run: 23-170-9 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 68 of 72



Route: 23-170-9   Run: 23-170-9 PM
Route: 23-170-9 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-170-9
Description:
Schools:  Paradise Intermediate (611)

# Arrival Departure
1 2:25 PM 2:40 PM
2 2:42 PM 2:43 PM
3 2:53 PM 2:54 PM
4 2:57 PM 2:58 PM
5 2:58 PM 2:59 PM
6 2:59 PM 3:00 PM
7 3:00 PM
8 3:00 PM
9 3:02 PM
10 3:03 PM 3:04 PM
11 3:04 PM
12 3:05 PM 3:06 PM
13 3:06 PM 3:07 PM
14 3:07 PM 3:08 PM  : 2025-06-30

Run: 23-170-9 PM 

Description
Paradise Intermediate
BURNABY ST; PARADISE & TIVERTON ST; PARADISE 
6 BEATRIX PL
ST THOMAS LINE & FATHER LACEY PL
ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & NEARY RD; PARADISE 
ST THOMAS LINE & WHELANS CRES
507 ST THOMAS LINE
551 ST THOMAS LINE
ATLANTICA DR & LEGEND DR
ATLANTICA DR & NIAGARA PL
32 ATLANTICA DR
12 ATLANTICA DR
597 ST THOMAS LINE
ST THOMAS LINE & STAPLETONS RD

Schools: Paradise Intermediate
: 2025-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 70 of 72



Route: 23-170-9   Run: 23-170-9 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:15 AM 71 of 72




